

CITY OF RANCHO SANTA MARGARITA
22112 El Paseo, Rancho Santa Margarita, CA 92688 (949) 635-1800
PROJECT: Vereda Laguna Sidewalk and Landscape Improvement CDBG
BID OPENING: Monday, April 3, 2017 at 11:00 a.m.

				Minako America Corporation dba Minco Construction		EBS General Engineering, Inc.	
Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
BASE BID							
1	Best Management Practices	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	Traffic Control including security chain link fence with screening	1	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
3	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
4	Remove and Dispose of Existing PCC Stairs and Railings	1	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
5	Remove and Dispose of Existing Cox Improvements (Wall, Pad, Abandoned Meter Box, and Abandoned Pull Box	1	LS	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
6	Remove and Dispose of Existing PCC Sidewalk and Curb Ramp	4,150	SF	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,225.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,450.00
7	Unclassified Excavation	435	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 65,250.00
8	Adjust Existing Pull Box to Grade	3	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
9	Remove and Dispose of Existing Pavement Section and Construct Hot Mix Asphalt (HMA) Pavement	135	SF	\$ 3.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 675.00
10	Construct PCC Retaining Wall	1	LS	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
11	Construct PCC Stairs	1	LS	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
12	Construct PCC Curb Ramp	1	LS	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
13	Construct 4-Inch PCC Sidewalk	2,350	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 10,575.00
14	Construct 6-Inch PCC Sidewalk	1,075	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 16,125.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,450.00
15	Remove and Dispose of Existing Curb and Gutter and Construct Variable Height PCC Curb and Gutter	62	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,030.00
16	Construct PCC Curb	195	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,875.00
17	Construct V-Ditch	140	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,900.00
18	Construct Drain Pipe and Appurtenances	1	LS	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
19	Mobilization (5% max of Subtotal)	1	LS	\$ 10,170.00	\$ 10,170.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
Alternate One							
20	Construct Wrought Iron Fence	275	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 23,925.00
Alternate Two							
20	Landscaping Improvements	1	LS	\$ 17,900.00	\$ 17,900.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
21	Irrigation System Improvements	1	LS	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
GRAND TOTAL BID					\$ 215,225.00		\$ 221,705.00
GRAND TOTAL BID + Alternate One					\$ 256,475.00		\$ 245,630.00
GRAND TOTAL BID + Alternate Two					\$ 240,425.00		\$ 261,705.00
GRAND TOTAL BID + Alternate One and Two					\$ 281,675.00		\$ 285,630.00

* Based on the specifications, total costs are based on the unit prices listed on the bid item. If there are discrepancies between the total cost and unit cost, **unit costs will govern.**